

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEE . CONSTRUCTION, INC.

The Wrigley Building / 400 North Michigan Avenue / Chicago, Illinois 60611 / 312 • 670-2400

December 4, 1979

Mr. Walter P. Haass, Chief Quality Assurance Branch Division of Project Management United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

SUBJECT: AISC TOPICAL REPORT

Dear Mr. Haass:

In accordance with Section V, Criterion VI - Document Control, paragraph A, of the Topical Report Quality Assurance Program for AISC Nuclear Quality Certification Program, programmatic changes to the report shall be submitted for Nuclear Regulatory Commission review before implementation of the change.

Pages 19 and 21 attached hereto are submitted for your review. These revisions were suggested during the inspection of our QA program by NRC inspectors on October 15-17, 1979.

Steel STANDS for the future

Sincerely,

harles Pickek. p.

Charles Peshek, Jr. Director Quality Certification

CP:st

Attachments

1550 240

Q002 5 7912180 244 1/1

SECTION V

CRITERION VI - DOCUMENT CONTROL

A. Program Report Distribution and Control

Controlled copies of this report shall be issued to the Chairman of AISC Board Committee on Quality Certification, to the Chairman Task Committee Nuclear Quality Certification, to the ABSTECH Project Manager, and to the AISC Director Quality Certification. Other controlled copies may be issued at the discretion of the AISC Director Quality Certification as requested, uncontrolled copies will be issued to AISC member companies and any other interested parties. Programmatic changes to this report shall be submitted for Nuclear Regulatory Commission review before implementation of the change. Organizational changes shall be reported to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission within thirty days of the change.

B. Procedure Distribution and Control

Copies of AISC Nuclear Certification procedures shall be maintained by AISC and ABSTECH. Copies will be available upon request by any interested party. A master list of current revisions shall be maintained by AISC and ABSTECH. A master list of superseded documents shall be maintained by AISC and ABSTECH.

The Board Committee on Quality Certification and the Board of Directors shall approve the procedures and any changes thereto. This approval shall be signified by the Committee Chairman's signature on these procedures.

1550 241

SECTION VI

CRITERION XV - NONCONFORMANCES

Corrective action required of ABSTECH because of nonconformances discovered by the AISC Director Quality Certification during an audit or at any other time shall be reviewed by the AISC Director Quality Certification. A written report shall be made by the AISC Director Quality Certification stating the required corrective action. ABSTECH shall document the corrective action taken.

Program nonconformance shall be documented and corrected in accordance with the Corrective Action section of this report.

1550 242